without limiting any other right or remedy which the County may have hereunder or 
under the law by reason of such default or breach, elect to exercise any one or more of 
the following remedies: 

(a) Declare due from Declarant immediately upon demand an amount equal to 
the IFAHAP Credit and an additional penalty of One Thousand Five Hundred 
and 00/100 Dollars ($1,500.00) per Affordable For-Sale Housing Unit per 
quarter during which such default exists, which penalty shall accrue from the 
date the default commenced. The Declarant shall pay said amount within ten 
(10) calendar days after the thirty (30) calendar day cure period specified

[...]

under the law by reason of such default or breach, elect to exercise any one or more of 
the following remedies: 

a. Declare due from Declarant immediately upon demand an amount equal to the 
entire IFAHAP Credit secured hereby and an additional penalty of One Thousand 
Five Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($1,500.00) per Affordable Rental Housing Unit 
per quarter during which such default exists, which penalty shall accrue from the 

date the default commenced. The Declarant shall pay said amount within ten (10) 
calendar days after the thirty (30) calendar day cure period specified above, and